HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Means of Continuous Data Elements on edcc2021cd.sas7bdat File

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 01:05:43 PM

Variable / Label N [N Miss | Minimum | Maximum | Mean | Std Dev
HOSPID : HCUP hospital identification number 2,152 0 2,001.00 | 55,208.00 | 22,961.67 | 14,898.68
htype : Hospital type used for grouping 2,130 22 1.00 7.00 4.58 1.84
gapecc : Group avg. all-payer emergency department c/c 2,152 0 0.04 0.66 0.21 0.10
year : Year for linking to HCUP records 2,152 0 2,021.00 2,021.00 | 2,021.00 0.00
GAF : Capital cost adjustment index for Core Based Statistical Areas 1,384 768 0.80 1.52 1.04 0.16
WI_X : Area Wage Index 2,027 125 0.72 1.85 1.01 0.23
apecc : All-payer emergency department c/c, hosp-specific 1,314 838 0.02 1.19 0.20 0.14
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HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Frequencies on edcc2021cd.sas7bdat File

The FREQ Procedure

Cumulative | Cumulative
2013 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
AK 21 0.98 21 0.98
AR 73 3.39 94 4.37
AZ 62 2.88 156 7.25
CA 307 14.27 463 21.51
(6{0) 81 3.76 544 25.28
DC 7 0.33 551 25.60
FL 176 8.18 727 33.78
GA 125 5.81 852 39.59
IN 109 5.07 961 44.66
KS 117 5.44 1078 50.09
KY 93 4.32 1171 54.41
MA 56 2.60 1227 57.02
MD 43 2.00 1270 59.01
ME 33 1.53 1303 60.55
MI 119 5.53 1422 66.08
MO 106 4.93 1528 71.00
NC 103 4.79 1631 75.79
NJ 63 2.93 1694 78.72
NY 151 7.02 1845 85.73
OR 59 2.74 1904 88.48
RI 11 0.51 1915 88.99
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The FREQ Procedure

Cumulative | Cumulative

7013 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

SD 50 2.32 1965 91.31

UT 47 2.18 2012 93.49

VT 14 0.65 2026 94.14

WI 126 5.86 2152 100.00

Hospital type used for grouping

Cumulative | Cumulative
htype | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
Unknown 22 1.02 22 1.02
1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds 85 3.95 107 4.97
2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds 193 8.97 300 13.94
3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds 570 26.49 870 40.43
4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds 120 5.58 990 46.00
5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds 284 13.20 1274 59.20
6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds 476 22.12 1750 81.32
7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds 402 18.68 2152 100.00
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